
Sr.

No.

Grand

Total

1 18268440

2 18255227

3 17893689

4 361518

5 345379

6 5149

7 10990

Total

Active

Cases

Total 

Recovered & 

Discharged

Total Deaths 

Total 

Positive 

Cases

Recovered & 

Discharged
Death

1 Bokaro 478 19226 287 19991 12 0

2 Chatra 86 5977 53 6116 0 0

3 Deoghar 292 10751 115 11158 21 0

4 Dhanbad 588 16337 382 17307 34 0

5 Dumka 36 4614 47 4697 0 0

6 East Singhbhum 944 51226 1051 53221 8 0

7 Garhwa 17 6808 94 6919 0 0

8 Giridih 51 8850 130 9031 5 0

9 Godda 36 5753 87 5876 0 0

10 Gumla 62 9885 38 9985 0 0

11 Hazaribagh 303 19446 187 19936 16 0

12 Jamtara 42 5551 61 5654 8 0

13 Khunti 137 7728 96 7961 0 0

14 Koderma 522 12880 136 13538 65 0

15 Latehar 37 7820 57 7914 1 0

16 Lohardaga 34 6632 88 6754 0 0

17 Pakur 4 2540 12 2556 0 0

18 Palamu 46 12185 110 12341 2 0

19 Ramgarh 208 13756 197 14161 10 0

20 Ranchi 3370 85146 1587 90103 58 0

21 Sahebganj 3 4792 42 4837 0 0

22 Saraikela 30 7141 67 7238 0 0

23 Simdega 30 7116 92 7238 0 0

24 West Singhbhum 325 12975 133 13433 4 0

7681 345135 5149 357965 244 0
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2
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4

COVID-19 BULLETIN - JHARKHAND

Data as on 05.01.2022 at 9.00 PM

 

(I) Status of Sample Testing of Suspects & COVID-19 Cases 

Activity
Cumulative till 

Yesterday
Today Status

A) Sample Testing 

Total Number of Samples Collected 18207023 61417

Total Number of Samples Tested 18192285 62942

Number of Negative cases 17834300 59389

Number of Positive cases 357965 3553

Number of Cases declared Recovered & Discharged 345135 244

Number of Death 5149 0

Total Active Cases

(II) District wise breakup of All COVID-19 Cases

Sr.No. District

Cumulative till Yesterday Today Status

No. of 

New Positive 

Cases

19

202

52

145

223

45

658

20

46

24

28

121

160

60

112

30

40

5

49

147

1316

0

23

28

Total 3553

Indicators India Jharkhand

7 days Growth Rate 0.07% 0.42%

7 days Doubling Rate 972.32 days 164.11 days

Recovery Rate 98.00% 95.53%

Mortality Rate 1.38% 1.42%



District 
Estimated 18+ 

Population
Estimated 15-
17 Population

Dose1 
Coverage for 

15-17 
population 

% 1st Dose 15-
17 Coverage 

w.r.t 
Estimated 15-
17 Population

Dose1 Coverage 
18+ Population

% 1st Dose 
Coverage 

w.r.t 
Estimated 

18+ 
Population

Dose2 
Coverage 18+ 

Population

% 2nd Dose 
Coverage 

w.r.t 
Estimated 18+ 

Population

Total Doses 
Adminstered

Bokaro 1508000 149917 6913 4.61% 1199572 80% 745469 49% 1951954
Chatra 762571 75810 2319 3.06% 566007 74% 319971 42% 888297
Deoghar 1091021 108463 4858 4.48% 834953 77% 505317 46% 1345128
Dhanbad 1962929 195143 7670 3.93% 1415939 72% 858573 44% 2282182
Dumka 966254 96059 4161 4.33% 788329 82% 506753 52% 1299243
East Singhbhum 1677341 166751 21711 13.02% 1548228 92% 1135201 68% 2705140
Garhwa 967235 96157 10130 10.53% 719717 74% 385999 40% 1115846
Giridih 1788159 177768 9095 5.12% 1246223 70% 738313 41% 1993631
Godda 960484 95486 8215 8.60% 704047 73% 445160 46% 1157422
Gumla 749648 74526 7367 9.89% 582186 78% 340279 45% 929832
Hazaribagh 1268283 126085 5681 4.51% 1010674 80% 657694 52% 1674049
Jamtara 578419 57503 390 0.68% 472590 82% 257482 45% 730462
Khunti 388921 38664 2979 7.70% 336191 86% 199791 51% 538961
Koderma 523737 52067 733 1.41% 417225 80% 246020 47% 663978
Latehar 531575 52846 10121 19.15% 418014 79% 219899 41% 648034
Lohardaga 337666 33569 1108 3.30% 240167 71% 153730 46% 395005
Pakur 658399 65454 2230 3.41% 540603 82% 255803 39% 798636
Palamu 1418455 141015 2109 1.50% 1006383 71% 690390 49% 1698882
Ramgarh 694244 69018 2036 2.95% 573096 83% 378939 55% 954071
Ranchi 2130936 211845 12446 5.88% 1767644 83% 1122244 53% 2902334
Sahebganj 841308 83638 2458 2.94% 670460 80% 332749 40% 1005667
Seraikela Kharsawan 778782 77422 2360 3.05% 596614 77% 347418 45% 946392
Simdega 438419 43585 2278 5.23% 326171 74% 232347 53% 560796
West Singhbhum 1098527 109209 4482 4.10% 845751 77% 470322 43% 1320555

TOTAL : 2,41,21,312 23,98,000 1,33,850 5.58% 1,88,26,784 78% 1,15,45,863 48% 3,05,06,497

PROVISIONAL COVID VACCINATION COVERAGE as Generated On 05 Jan 09:30 PM



District 
Estimated 18+ 

Population
Estimated 15-
17 Population

Dose1 
Coverage for 

15-17 
population 

% 1st Dose 15-
17 Coverage 

w.r.t 
Estimated 15-
17 Population

Dose1 Coverage 
18+ Population

% 1st Dose 
Coverage 

w.r.t 
Estimated 

18+ 
Population

Dose2 
Coverage 18+ 

Population

% 2nd Dose 
Coverage 

w.r.t 
Estimated 18+ 

Population

Total Doses 
Adminstered

Bokaro 1508000 149917 6913 4.61% 1199572 80% 745469 49% 1951954
Chatra 762571 75810 2319 3.06% 566007 74% 319971 42% 888297
Deoghar 1091021 108463 4858 4.48% 834953 77% 505317 46% 1345128
Dhanbad 1962929 195143 7670 3.93% 1415939 72% 858573 44% 2282182
Dumka 966254 96059 4161 4.33% 788329 82% 506753 52% 1299243
East Singhbhum 1677341 166751 21711 13.02% 1548228 92% 1135201 68% 2705140
Garhwa 967235 96157 10130 10.53% 719717 74% 385999 40% 1115846
Giridih 1788159 177768 9095 5.12% 1246223 70% 738313 41% 1993631
Godda 960484 95486 8215 8.60% 704047 73% 445160 46% 1157422
Gumla 749648 74526 7367 9.89% 582186 78% 340279 45% 929832
Hazaribagh 1268283 126085 5681 4.51% 1010674 80% 657694 52% 1674049
Jamtara 578419 57503 390 0.68% 472590 82% 257482 45% 730462
Khunti 388921 38664 2979 7.70% 336191 86% 199791 51% 538961
Koderma 523737 52067 733 1.41% 417225 80% 246020 47% 663978
Latehar 531575 52846 10121 19.15% 418014 79% 219899 41% 648034
Lohardaga 337666 33569 1108 3.30% 240167 71% 153730 46% 395005
Pakur 658399 65454 2230 3.41% 540603 82% 255803 39% 798636
Palamu 1418455 141015 2109 1.50% 1006383 71% 690390 49% 1698882
Ramgarh 694244 69018 2036 2.95% 573096 83% 378939 55% 954071
Ranchi 2130936 211845 12446 5.88% 1767644 83% 1122244 53% 2902334
Sahebganj 841308 83638 2458 2.94% 670460 80% 332749 40% 1005667
Seraikela Kharsawan 778782 77422 2360 3.05% 596614 77% 347418 45% 946392
Simdega 438419 43585 2278 5.23% 326171 74% 232347 53% 560796
West Singhbhum 1098527 109209 4482 4.10% 845751 77% 470322 43% 1320555

TOTAL : 2,41,21,312 23,98,000 1,33,850 5.58% 1,88,26,784 78% 1,15,45,863 48% 3,05,06,497

PROVISIONAL COVID VACCINATION COVERAGE as Generated On 05 Jan 09:30 PM



District 

Eligible Estimated 
Population 

including 15-17 
and 18+

Dose1 
Coverage

% 1st Dose 
Dose2 

Coverage
% 2nd Dose 

Total Doses 
Adminstered

Bokaro 1657917 1206485 73% 745469 45% 1951954
Chatra 838381 568326 68% 319971 38% 888297
Deoghar 1199484 839811 70% 505317 42% 1345128
Dhanbad 2158071 1423609 66% 858573 40% 2282182
Dumka 1062313 792490 75% 506753 48% 1299243
East Singhbhum 1844092 1569939 85% 1135201 62% 2705140
Garhwa 1063392 729847 69% 385999 36% 1115846
Giridih 1965928 1255318 64% 738313 38% 1993631
Godda 1055970 712262 67% 445160 42% 1157422
Gumla 824173 589553 72% 340279 41% 929832
Hazaribagh 1394368 1016355 73% 657694 47% 1674049
Jamtara 635922 472980 74% 257482 40% 730462
Khunti 427585 339170 79% 199791 47% 538961
Koderma 575804 417958 73% 246020 43% 663978
Latehar 584421 428135 73% 219899 38% 648034
Lohardaga 371235 241275 65% 153730 41% 395005
Pakur 723853 542833 75% 255803 35% 798636
Palamu 1559470 1008492 65% 690390 44% 1698882
Ramgarh 763262 575132 75% 378939 50% 954071
Ranchi 2342781 1780090 76% 1122244 48% 2902334
Sahebganj 924946 672918 73% 332749 36% 1005667
Seraikela Kharsawan 856203 598974 70% 347418 41% 946392
Simdega 482004 328449 68% 232347 48% 560796
West Singhbhum 1207736 850233 70% 470322 39% 1320555

TOTAL : 2,65,19,312 1,89,60,634 71% 1,15,45,863 44% 3,05,06,497

PROVISIONAL OVERALL COVID VACCINATION COVERAGE as Generated On 05 Jan 09:30 PM


